
DCWL Consultants and Support Staff Regional Assignments 
Angie Hull – hulla2@michigan.gov (517) 275-1254 

Patty Neitman – neitmanp@michigan.gov (248) 860-3210 
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These counties 

 

Kirsta Grapentine, Consultant 

(517) 512-3505 grapentineK@michigan.gov 

William McGrath, Support Staff 

(517) 284-9758 mcgrathW@michigan.gov 

These counties plus Child & Family Services 

and Ennis Center for Children Statewide: 

 

Tracy McCullough, Consultant 

(517) 275-1253 mcculloughT@michigan.gov 

Kristen Frazer, Support Staff 

(517) 284-9715 frazerK@michigan.gov 

These counties plus Bethany Christian 

Services Statewide and Kalamazoo County: 

Maggi Thomas, Consultant 

(517) 275-1251 thomasM12@michigan.gov 

William McGrath, Support Staff 

(517) 284-9758 mcgrathW@michigan.gov 

 

These counties plus Samaritas and Wellspring 

Lutheran Statewide: 

Carol Slottke, Consultant 

(517) 284 9776 slottkeC1@michigan.gov 

Kristen Frazer, Support Staff 

(517) 284-9715 frazerK@michigan.gov 
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